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A001796058 SYEDA ZAKIRA SULTANA Female No  1 1 UR  1  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010358 SRIJA  BANERJEE Female No  2 2 UR  9  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409635 TANNU  PANDEY Female No  3 3 UR  4  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000943082 SHREYOSHI  GHOSH Female No  3 4 UR  6  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380368 SASWATI  SAHU Female No  4 5 UR  7  455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101717 KANKANA  MANDAL Female No  5 6 UR  24  441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061228 NAFISA  NASRIN Female No  6 7 UR  6  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328565 ANANYA  ROY Female No  7 8 UR  1  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150960 SANAA  RAHBAR Female No  7 9 UR  14  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563530 SANGITA  PAL Female No  7 10 UR  1  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833657 SUPRITA  BANIK Female No  8 11 UR  6  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308550 SAINA  AMAN Female No  9 12 UR  10  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686247 SINJINI  DAS Female No  10 13 UR  5  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000667259 NAJMATUN  NESHA Female No  11 14 UR  1  426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001837097 DISHA  ROY Female No  12 15 UR  25  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432719 UMME  TANJILA Female No  12  1 16 OBC-B  20  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168587 ROUSANARA  KHATUN Female No  13 17 UR  12  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487368 MADHUCHANDA  PAUL Female No  14  2 18 OBC-B  5  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382183 ANUSKA  DAS Female No  15 19 UR  1  415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748703 HADIATUNNESHA Female No  16 20 UR  4  414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989860 NIKHAT  KAZMI Female No  16 21 UR  7  414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794498 MONALIISHA  ADHIKARI Female No  17 22 UR  2  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188347 ANUSHKA KUMARI SINGH Female No  18 23 UR  7  411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744545 NOURIN  KHATUN Female No  19  1 24 OBC-A  18  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243579 WASIMA  ATIYA Female No  19  1 25 OBC-A  1  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084237 DEBARATI  DAS Female No  20  3 26 OBC-B  3  408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001912158 SARNIMA  KHATUN Female No  21 27 UR  12  406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122780 ANWESHA  GIRI Female No  22 28 UR  7  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486399 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  22  1 29 SC  4  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159171 MST SABINA KHATUN Female No  22  2 30 OBC-A  1  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704164 SANJIDA  NOUSIN Female No  22  2 31 OBC-A  1  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818513 FIROJA  KHATUN Female No  23 32 UR  9  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241732 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  24 33 UR  5  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001086881 RAHIA  YASMIN Female No  24  3 34 OBC-A  5  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518507 GARGEE  KARMAKAR Female No  24  4 35 OBC-B  4  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254498 ROHIFA  SAHANA Female No  25 36 UR  10  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359420 MEGHALI  CHANDA Female No  25 37 UR  24  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552358 BEGAM SANIA SULTANA Female No  26  4 38 OBC-A  14  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276252 PREETI  CHOWDHURY Female No  27  2 39 SC  9  400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Berhampore Girls' College,Murshidabad

Kalyani University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.31

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002162685 SABINA YESMIN MITALI Female No  27  5 40 OBC-A  9  400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345414 NAJIFA  KHATUN Female No  28 41 UR  4  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968339 RIJIA SULTANA BANU Female No  29  6 42 OBC-A  3  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373608 NASIFA  YEASMIN Female No  30 43 UR  8  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220427 POULOMI  MONDAL Female No  31  3 44 SC  3  393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768850 SUBHAMITA  DAS Female No  32 45 UR  8  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213701 ISHITA  SARKAR Female No  32 46 UR  1  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335083 ANJU  GHOSH Female No  32 47 UR  11  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001370893 NANDINI  BHAKAT Female No  33 48 UR  1  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584568 JENIA  MONDAL Female No  34  7 49 OBC-A  7  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738770 SUMITA  KUNDU Female No  35 50 UR  6  387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158938 KOYEL  DAS Female No  36 51 UR  1  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430718 PRATISTHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  37 52 UR  8  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001512146 BIDISHA  PAL Female No  38 53 UR  12  381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358279 TRISHA SINGHA ROY Female No  39 54 UR  5  379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229036 MUSFIKA  YEASMIN Female No  40 55 UR  1  378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185508 TITLI  PAL Female No  41 56 UR  3  376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530829 PRAGNAPARAMITA  

KUNDU

Female No  41 57 UR  17  376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329734 SANCHARI  SAHA Female No  41  4 58 SC  7  376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990549 ANKITA  ROY Female No  42 59 UR  2  374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175651 SARMIN  SULTANA Female No  43 60 UR  18  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001759968 TANIA  FARHANA Female No  43 61 UR  1  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400671 NURJEBA  ATIKA Female No  44  8 62 OBC-A  19  371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087198 ROMANA  BISWAS Female No  45  9 63 OBC-A  12  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841333 SMRITI  SAHA Female No  46  5 64 OBC-B  6  368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253748 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  47 65 UR  5  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002383785 PURABI  MONDAL Female No  48  6 66 OBC-B  1  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080917 ANIKA  MAHEK Female No  49  10 67 OBC-A  13  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900694 ADRIJA  GHOSH Female No  50 68 UR  4  359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180028 TANISA  MANDAL Female No  51  5 69 SC  3  357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085880 PRAKEETI  SARKAR Female No  52 70 UR  10  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210740 ADRIJA  MUKHERJEE Female No  53 71 UR  21  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344354 SAPTWAMITA  DAS Female No  53  7 72 OBC-B  1  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082779 SANYUKTA RANI 

SUTRADHAR

Female No  53  7 73 OBC-B  19  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370801 SURAVI  MANDAL Female No  54 74 UR  24  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289943 MOUMITA  SAHA Female No  54  8 75 OBC-B  2  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641505 ARPITA  DAS Female No  55 76 UR  1  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829217 SUMI . DEY Female No  55 77 UR  23  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339924 AMRITA  MONDAL Female No  56  6 78 SC  19  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000229524 BANOSHREE  PRAMANIK Female No  56  6 79 SC  1  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963695 SMRITI  BHAKAT Female No  57 80 UR  8  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551784 TANIA  PARVEEN Female No  57  11 81 OBC-A  6  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564659 LABANI  SARKAR Female No  58  7 82 SC  7  345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056694 MANASMITA  SARKAR Female No  59 83 UR  1  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425450 NATASA  FARHIN Female No  60  12 84 OBC-A  3  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599467 TANIA SULTANA HOQUE Female No  60  12 85 OBC-A  4  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716519 MAYA  KISKU Female No  61  1 86 ST  12  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207429 TANAYA  DAS Female No  62 87 UR  11  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737556 SREYASI  NATH Female No  62 88 UR  1  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758660 MISTU  MANDAL Female No  63  8 89 SC  1  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054939 NASRIN  BEGAM Female No  63  13 90 OBC-A  1  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384244 APARUPA  KHATUA Female No  64 91 UR  14  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001673800 OLIVIA  PARVIN Female No  64  14 92 OBC-A  1  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642870 ANANNA  MAHALDAR Female No  65  9 93 SC  6  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733994 ROWNAK  JAHAN Female No  66  15 94 OBC-A  11  331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002266480 SHAILI  ROY Female No  67 95 UR  17  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922156 MOMITA  SHAH Female No  68 96 UR  11  326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000954219 SANIA  SULTANA Female No  69 97 UR  9  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189196 KISMATARA  KHATUN Female No  69 98 UR  1  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025541 AYESHA  NAZNIN Female No  69  16 99 OBC-A  8  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674599 TUHINA  YASMIN Female No  70  17 100 OBC-A  9  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190399 SANIYA  SULTANA Female No  70  17 101 OBC-A  5  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258474 BELA  KHANAM Female No  71  9 102 OBC-B  13  310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627420 NANDINI  HALDER Female No  72  10 103 SC  2  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455208 UMME  YEASMIN Female No  73 104 UR  8  307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001779488 RITU  KHATUN Female No  74  18 105 OBC-A  3  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154855 MST SUHANA PARVIN Female No  75 106 UR  1  277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201949 YEASMINA  KHATUN Female No  76  19 107 OBC-A  14  271.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001744545 NOURIN  KHATUN Female No  19  1 1 OBC-A  18  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243579 WASIMA  ATIYA Female No  19  1 2 OBC-A  1  409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159171 MST SABINA KHATUN Female No  22  2 3 OBC-A  1  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704164 SANJIDA  NOUSIN Female No  22  2 4 OBC-A  1  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001086881 RAHIA  YASMIN Female No  24  3 5 OBC-A  5  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552358 BEGAM SANIA SULTANA Female No  26  4 6 OBC-A  14  401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162685 SABINA YESMIN MITALI Female No  27  5 7 OBC-A  9  400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968339 RIJIA SULTANA BANU Female No  29  6 8 OBC-A  3  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584568 JENIA  MONDAL Female No  34  7 9 OBC-A  7  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400671 NURJEBA  ATIKA Female No  44  8 10 OBC-A  19  371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087198 ROMANA  BISWAS Female No  45  9 11 OBC-A  12  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080917 ANIKA  MAHEK Female No  49  10 12 OBC-A  13  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551784 TANIA  PARVEEN Female No  57  11 13 OBC-A  6  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002425450 NATASA  FARHIN Female No  60  12 14 OBC-A  3  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599467 TANIA SULTANA HOQUE Female No  60  12 15 OBC-A  4  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054939 NASRIN  BEGAM Female No  63  13 16 OBC-A  1  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673800 OLIVIA  PARVIN Female No  64  14 17 OBC-A  1  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733994 ROWNAK  JAHAN Female No  66  15 18 OBC-A  11  331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025541 AYESHA  NAZNIN Female No  69  16 19 OBC-A  8  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000674599 TUHINA  YASMIN Female No  70  17 20 OBC-A  9  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190399 SANIYA  SULTANA Female No  70  17 21 OBC-A  5  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779488 RITU  KHATUN Female No  74  18 22 OBC-A  3  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201949 YEASMINA  KHATUN Female No  76  19 23 OBC-A  14  271.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002432719 UMME  TANJILA Female No  12  1 1 OBC-B  20  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487368 MADHUCHANDA  PAUL Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  5  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084237 DEBARATI  DAS Female No  20  3 3 OBC-B  3  408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518507 GARGEE  KARMAKAR Female No  24  4 4 OBC-B  4  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841333 SMRITI  SAHA Female No  46  5 5 OBC-B  6  368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383785 PURABI  MONDAL Female No  48  6 6 OBC-B  1  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344354 SAPTWAMITA  DAS Female No  53  7 7 OBC-B  1  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082779 SANYUKTA RANI 

SUTRADHAR

Female No  53  7 8 OBC-B  19  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289943 MOUMITA  SAHA Female No  54  8 9 OBC-B  2  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258474 BELA  KHANAM Female No  71  9 10 OBC-B  13  310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000486399 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  22  1 1 SC  4  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276252 PREETI  CHOWDHURY Female No  27  2 2 SC  9  400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220427 POULOMI  MONDAL Female No  31  3 3 SC  3  393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329734 SANCHARI  SAHA Female No  41  4 4 SC  7  376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180028 TANISA  MANDAL Female No  51  5 5 SC  3  357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339924 AMRITA  MONDAL Female No  56  6 6 SC  19  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229524 BANOSHREE  PRAMANIK Female No  56  6 7 SC  1  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564659 LABANI  SARKAR Female No  58  7 8 SC  7  345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758660 MISTU  MANDAL Female No  63  8 9 SC  1  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642870 ANANNA  MAHALDAR Female No  65  9 10 SC  6  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627420 NANDINI  HALDER Female No  72  10 11 SC  2  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Computer 

Application/ Physics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001716519 MAYA  KISKU Female No  61  1 1 ST  12  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


